Ted Hampton

From: = - Tim Sharp <tjsharp@srelectric.com>
nt: Friday, February 2, 2018 8;12 AM - :
To: bsexton@bigsandyrecc.com; Mike Williams {mikew@bgenergy.com); CHRIS BREWER

+ (cbrewer@clarkenergy.com) (cbrewer@clarkenergy.com); Ted Hampton:

bprather@farmersrecc.com; Jhazelrigg@fme.coop; carol.fraley@graysonrecc.com;

Jerry@intercountyenergy.net; caroiwright@jacksonené

rgy.com; kkhoward@ivrecc.com;

mmiiler@nolinrecc.com; Mark Stallons; 'Dennis Holt’ dholt@skrecc.com);

, debbiem@shelbyenergy.com; bmyers@tcrecc.com
Cc: : tony.campbell@ekpc.coop
Subject: EKPC Amendment Three Nofification

Asa courtesy, we want to make you aware that Salt River Electric has given East Kentucky Power notification yesterday

of our intention to exercise our Amendment Three rights.

Salt River Electric has given East Kentucky Power notice of our intent to acquire the remaining amount up to 5% of our

ralling three year average peak from an alternate source. This alternate sourca is scheg
2019,

Per Tony Campbell's memo of 1/30/18, Salt River is more than willing to work toward 3
of EKPC's members.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

m Sharp
Salt River Electric -

uled to begin on September 1,

strategy is more beneficial to all
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Ted Hampton

“om: Bill Prather <bprather@farmersrecc,net>
aent: Thursday, February 8, 2018 3.53 PM
To: ‘ - : Tim Sharp
Ce bsexton@bigsandyrecc.com; Mike Williams (mikew@bgenergy.com); CHRIS BREWER

(cbrewer@clarkenergy comy (cbrewer@clarkenergy.com), Ted Hampton;
jhazelrigg@fme.coop; carol fraley@graysonrecc.com; jerry@intercou ntyenergy net; 5
carotwright@jacksonenergy.com; kkhoward@Ivrecc.com; mmiller@nolinrecc.com; Mark
Stalions; 'Dennis Holt’ (dhoit@skrecc.com); debbiem®@shelbyenergy.com;
bmyers@tcracc.com; tony.campbell@ekpc.coop

Subject: Re: EKPC Amendment Three Notification

Folks,

Like Tim at Salt River, | wanted to give you a heads up that Farmers has likewise given EKPC
notification on the remaining balance of our Amendment 3 rights. Farmers too, is hopeful that we can
all determine a path forward that will be beneficial to all sixteen member-owners. We look forward to
working together to find common ground that is fair to all. We do not philosophically support where
Amendment 3 is currentiy taking us all, and hope we can find a better way for our sixteen members,

Bill Prather
Farmers RECC

'n Fri, Feb 2, 2018 at 7:11 AM, Tim Sharp <t{sharp@srelectric.com> wrote:

As a courtesy, we want to make you awatre that Salt River Electric has given East Kentucky Power notification
- yesterday of our intention to exercise our Amendment Three rights.

Salt River Electric has given East Kentucky Power notice of our intent to acquire the remaining amount up to
5% of our rolling three year average peak from an alternate source, This alternate source is scheduled to begin

' on September 1, 2019. ‘

Per Tony Campbell’s memo of 1/30/18, Salt River is more than willing to work toward a strategy is more
beneficial to all of EKPC’s members.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Tim Sharp

Salt River Electric
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William T. Prather

President/CEO

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
504 South Broadway

Glasgow, Kentucky 42141

270-651-2191, ext. 8300
boprather@farmersrece.com
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